02/06/2007 Finance
1

AGENDA

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE

February 6, 2007 Upon Recess of BMA
Mayor and All Aldermen Aldermanic Chambers

City Hall 3" Floor)
1. Mayor Guinta calls the meeting to order.

2. The Clerk calls the roll.

3. Bond Resolution: (A motion is in order to read by title only.)

“Authorizing Bonds, Notes or Lease Purchases in the amount of Five
Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,300,000) for the 2007
CIP 713107, Granite Street Reconstruction — Phase 3 Project.”

If the Commiittee so desires, a motion is in order that the Bond
Resolution ought to pass and layover.

4. Resolutions: (A meotion is in order to read by titles only.)

“Amending the FY2007 Community Improvement Program,
authorizing and appropriating funds in the amount of Seven
Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Six Dollars (§7,376) for the
FY2007 CIP 210107 Homeless Health Care Program.”

“Amending the FY2007 Community Improvement Program,
authorizing and appropriating funds in the amount of Two Thousand

Six Hundred Eighty Dollars ($2,680) for the FY2007 CIP 411007
NH Sobriety Checkpoint Program.”

“Amending the FY2007 Commumty Improvement Program,
authorizing and appropriating funds in the amount of Twenty Three
Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Dollars ($23,920} for the FY2007
CIP 411307 Project Safe Neighborhoods Program.”



02/06/2007 Finance

2

“Amending the FY2007 Community Improvement Program,
authorizing and appropriating funds in the amount of Twenty Four
Thousand Dollars ($24,000) for the FY2007 CIP 411507 Stop
Violence Against Women (VAWA) Program.”

“Amending the FY2007 Community Improvement Program
authorizing and appropriating funds in the amount of One Million
Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,800,000) for the FY2007 CIP
610407 Housing Rehab/Lead Hazard Control Program.”

“Amending the Y2007 Community Improvement Program,
authorizing and appropriating funds in the amount of Five Million
Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,300,000) for the 2007 CIP
713107 Granite Street Reconstruction — Phase 3 Project.”

“Amending the FY2007 Community Improvement Program,
transferring, authorizing and appropriating funds in the amount of
Ten Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($10,500) for the FY2007 CIP
811407 Manchester VISTA TInitiative Program.”

If the Committee so desires, a motion is in order that the Resolutions
ought to pass and be enrolled.

CIP Budget Authorizations:

710905
210107
212107
411007
411307
411507
610407
713107
811407

Parking & Traffic Improvements — Revision #1

Homeless Healthcare — Revision #1

Refugee Health Case Manager — Revision #1-Closeout

NH Sobrtety Checkpoint Program — Revision #1

Project Sate Neighborhoods — Revision #1

VAWA — Revision #1

Housing Rehab/Lead Hazard Control Program — Revision #3
Granite Street Reconstruction — Phase 3

Manchester VISTA Initiative Program — Revision #3

If the Committee so desires, a motion is in order that the CIP budget
authorizations be approved, subject to final adoption of related

resolutions.

If there is no further business, a motion is in order to adjourn.



ity of Manchester
Nefu Hampshive

In the year Two Thousand and ~ Seven

A ResoLuTiON

“Authorizing Bonds, Notes or Lease Purchases in the amount of Five Million
Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (35,300,000} for the 2007 CIP 713107, Granite
Street Reconstruction — Phase 3 Project.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

SECTION 1. That there be and hereby is authorized under and pursuant to the Municipal
Finance Act, and any other enabling authority, the issuance and sale of general obli gation serial
bonds, notes or lease purchases of the City in the aggregate principal amount of Five Million
Three Hundred Thousand Dallars ($5,300,000) at one time or from time to time as ons or more
separate bond, note or lease purchase issues for purposes stated in Section 3 of said Act, as more
specifically hereinafier indicated. The bonds, notes or lease purchases of each issue shall bear
the City Seal, shail be signed by the manuat or facsimile signature of the Mayor, countersigned
by the manual or facsimile signature of the Finance Officer and shall be payable in such annual
installments as shall be determined by the Finance Officer with the approval of the Mayor.
Except as otherwise provided by law and this Resofution, discretion to fix the date, maturities,
denomination, place of payment, form and other details of each issue of said bonds, notes or
lease purchases and of providing for the sale thereof is hereby delegated to the Finance Officer.

SECTION 2. That the proceeds of said bonds, notes or lease purchases be and they are hereby
appropriated for the purpose of financing costs of the following public works and improvements
of a permanent nature, hereby authorized namely,

Purpose Amount
2067 CIP 713107, Granite Street Reconstruction - Phase 3 Project $5,300,000

It is hereby declared that the public works and improvements to be financed by said bonds, notes
or lease purchases have a useful life in excess of 20 years. :

SECTION 3. That the Finance Officer, with the approval of the Mayor, is hereby authorized to
issue at one time or from time to time notes in anticipation of said honds, notes or lease
purchases and to renew or refund the same under and pursuant to and to the extent authorized by
RSA 33:7a.

SECTION 4. That an amount sufficient to pay the principal of and inferest on said bonds, notes
or lease purchases payable in each year during which they are outstanding be and hereby is
appropriated and, to the extent other funds are not available for such purpose, said amount shali
be included in the tax levy for each year until the debt represented by said bonds, notes or lease
purchases is extinguished.

Shared/ciplagendas&resohutions/bond resolution 713107

..w*'““‘;;g



ity of Manchester
Nefo Hampshire

In the vear Two Thousand and  Scven

A ResoLUTION

“Authorizing Bonds, Notes or Lease Purchases in the amount of Five Million
Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,300,000) for the 2007 CIP 713107, Granite
Street Reconstruction ~ Phase 3 Project.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows;

SECTION 5. That the bends, notes or lease purchases herein anthorized may be consolidated
with any other issue of bonds, notes or lease purchases heretofore or hereafter authorized,
provided that the last annual installment of any such consolidated issue shall be payable not later
than the date on which the last annual instaliment of the bonds, notes or lease purchases herein
authorized must be payable pursuant to this Resolution.

SECTION 6. This Resolution shall take effect upon its passage.

Shared/cip/agendssfiresolutions/bond resolation T13167

Ty

Y

|
\



ity of Manchester
Neto Hampshive

In the year Two Thousand and Seven

A ResoLuTion

“Amending the FY 2007 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and
appropriating funds in the amount of Seven Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Six
Dotlars {($7,376) for the FY2007 CTP 210107 Homeless Healthcare Program.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:
WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2007 CIP as contained in the
2007 CIP budget; and

WHEREAS, Table 1 contains all sources of State, Federal and Other funds to be used in the
execution of projects; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen wishes 1o accept additional grant funds from

the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services Health Resources Services Administration to
implement health care services for homeless persons in Manchester;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the 2007 CTP be amended as foliows:
By increasing:
FY2007 CIP 210107 — Homeless Healthcare Program - $7,376 Federal

(from $320,000 to $327,376)

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon ifs passage.



Wity of Manchester
Nefu Hampshire

I the vear Two Thousand and Seven
A REesoLUTION

“Amending the FY 2007 Community Improvement Program, authorizing  and
appropriating funds in the amount of Two Thousand S$ix Hundred Eighty Dollass
($2,680) for the FY2007 CIP 411007 NH Sobriety Checkpoint Program.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2007 CIP as contained in the
2007 CIP budget; and

WHEREAS, Table I contains all sources of State, Federal and Other funds to be used in the
execution of projects; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen wishes to accept additional grant funds from
the State of New Hampshire Highway Safety Agency to implement sobriety checkpoints in
cooperation with the NH State Police;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the 2007 CIP be amended as follows:
By increasing:
FY2007 CIP 4110067 -- NH Sobriety Checkpoint Program - $2,680 State

{from $11,000 to $13,680)

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage.



ity of Manchester
Nefu Hampshive

In the year Two Thousand and Seven

A REsoLuTion

“Amending the FY 2007 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and
appropriating funds in the amount of Twenty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty
Dollars ($23,920) for the FY2007 CIP 411307 Project Safe Neighborhoods Program.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:
WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2007 CIP as contained in the
2007 CIP budget; and

WHEREAS, Table ] contains all sources of State, Federal and Other funds to be used in the
execution of projects; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen wishes to accept grant funds from the Stafe of
New Hampshire Department of Justice to implement anti-gang enforcement efforts;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the 2007 CIP be amended as follows:
By increasing:
FY2007 CIP 411307 ~ Project Safe Neighborhoods Program - $23,920 State

(from §10,000 to $33,920)

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage.




Uity of Manchester
Netr Hampshive

In the year Two Thousand and Seven
A BesoLuTion

“Amending the FY 2007 Community Improvement Progran, authorizing and
appropriating funds in the amount of Twenty Four Thousand Dollars {$24,000) for the
FY2007 CIP 411507 Stop Violence Against Women (VAWA) Program.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:
WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2007 CIP as contained in the
2007 CIP budget; and

WHEREAS, Table 1 contains all sources of State, Federal and Other funds (o be used in the
execution of projects; and

WEHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen wishes to accepl grant funds from the State of
New Hampshire Department of Justice fo impiement domestic violence programs;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the 2007 CIP be amended as follows:
By increasing:

EY2007 CIP 411597 — Stop Violence Against Women (VAWA) Program - $24,000 State
(from $100,000 to $124,000)

Resolved, that this Resohstion shall take effect upon its passage.

it

s SR



ity of Manchester
Neto Hempshice

In the year Two Thousand and Seven

A RESOLUTION

“Amending the FY2007 Community Improvement Program authorizing and appropiiating
funds in the amount of One Million Bight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,800,000) for the
FY2007 CIP 610407 Housing Rehab/Lead Hazard Control Program.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2007 CIP as contained in the 2007
CIP budgets; and

WHEREAS, Table 1 costains all sources of State, Federal and Other funds to be used in the
execufion of projects; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen wishes to aliow for receipt of funds from the United
States Department of Housing and Urban Development to assist the City in the reduction and
elimination. of lead paint hazards in Manchester housing units.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the 2007 CIP be amended as follows:
By increasing:
FY2007 CIP 610407 — Housing Rehab./Lead Hazard Control Program - $1,800,000 Federal (United

States Depariment of Housing and Urban Development, Office of Healthy Homies and Lead Hazard
Control} ’

From $302,344.42(391,882 AHTE; $127,387.42 HOME & $83,075 Federal) to $2,102,344.42
($91,882 AHTF; $127,387.42 HIOME; $1,883,075 Federal)

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage.

T,

ﬁlgmwuw‘""’”g'



ity of Manchester
Neto Hampshive

In the year Two Thousand and Seven

A ResoLuTion

“Amending the FY2007 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and appropriating
funds in the amount of Five Miliion Three Hundred Thousand Dollars 85,300,000y for the
2007 CIP 713107 Granite Street Reconstruction — Phase 3 Project.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2007 CIP as contained in the 2607
CIP budget; and

WHEREAS, Table 4 contains all sources of General Obligation funds to be used in the execution of
projects; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen desires to authorize (85,300,000} required for the
cost of the third phase of the Granite Reconsiruction Project;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the 2007 CIP be amended as follows:
By adding:

FY2007 CIf 713107 - Granite Street Reconstruction — Phase 3 Project - $5,300,000 Bond

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage.




ity of Mavchester
Nefw Hampshive

In the year Two Thousand and Seven
A ResoLuTion

“Amending the FY 2007 Community Improvement Program, transferring, authorizing
and appropriating funds in the amount of Ten Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($10,500)
for the FY2007 CIP 811407 Manchester VISTA Initiative Program.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:
WHEREAS,  the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2007 CIP as contained in the
2007 CIP budget; and

WHEREAS, Table 2 contains all sources ef’Community Development Block Grant, Emergency
Shelter and Home funds and Table 3 contains ali sowrces of Cash funds to be used in the
execution of projects; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen desires to identify funding for the local
matching share of a VISTA position; and :

WHEREAS, funds originally allocated as the local share for the Health Department Refugee
Case Manager are no longer required;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the 2007 CIP be amended as follows:

By decreasing:

FY2007 CIP 212107 — Refugee Health Case Managoer Program - $10,500
(5,500 CDBG and $5,000 Cash)

By increasing;
FY2007 CIP 811407 — Manchester VISTA Initiative Program - $10,500

Increasing the budget from $625,358 ($562,900 Federal and $62,458 Other) to $635,858
(§568,400 Federal; $62,458 Other; and $5,000 Cash)

Resolved, that this Resclution shall take effect upon its passage.

z;w\sx:m

i



|

CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

CIP #:

710905

Project Year: i

2005 ;

Title: jPark%ng & Traffic Improvements

|

CiP Resolution:

Amending Resolution

Administering Department; iParking {)ivlif,_ioﬂinghwaym ! Revision:
Project Description 3Parking Facifities $200,000 and Signal Mast Arms $80,000.
|
I
L ) :
| Federal Grants | FederalGrant | No | [Environmental | ReviewRequired: [~ MNo
' Grant Exscuted; Completed: Li |
| Critical Events |
1 |Program Initiation G7r2iic4
2 |Program Completion 6/30/07
3
4 i
5 . |
“11 . Expected Completion Date: T 6a0/2007 |
Line ltem Budget | a BOND = CASH 1 T TOTAL ;-
Salaries and Wages ! $0.00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 | ] $0.00
Fringes oo $0.00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 | i $0.00
Design/Engineering ° : \ $0.00 | ‘I $0.00 % | $0.60 ! $0.00 |
Planning | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | ~50.00
Consuitant Fees \ $0.00 $0.00 | | $0.00 i $0.00 |
Construction Admin { 000 | 5000 ] $000 | || $0.00 |
Land Acquisition [ %000 | $0.00 | | $0.00 " $0.00 |.
Equipment | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 |
Overhead L $0.00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 |
Construction Contracts ] $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 |
Other | "$280,000.00 | | $75000.00 | $0.00 | || $355000.00 |
§ $280,000.00 | | $75,000.00 | | $0.00 | $355,000.00 !
..LiRevisions 1.

éCOMMENTSEi

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04

Total Funded




CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION b e

cip# [ 210167 Project Year: [ 2007 CIP Resolution:

Title: iHomei&ss Healthcare :‘ Amending Resolution: !_ 31612667 wj
Administering Department: !Health Department { Revision:

Project Dascription: iFunds fo support health care services for homeless persons in Manchester, o ‘

Federal Grantsrll Federal Grant:

Yt 7”| En\nronmentalj Review Reguired:

Grant Execuied: Completed: - 1
"""""""" Critical Events “ o
1 [Program Initiation T 26007
2 f{pgram Completion 10/31/07
3
5
Expected Completion Date:
Line ftom Budget | [—rzpemi | ] ]
Saiaries and Wages i $0.00 | . s000l i Ts000 ] 80
Fringes | $0.00 | $0.00 | ‘ $0.00
Design/Engineering r $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 ‘
Planning ! $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | :
Consultant Fees i $0.00 | | $0.00 | | s0.00 | ||
Construction Adriin [ $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.0C ! !
Land Acguisition \N $0.00 | $0.00 [ \ $0.09_7J ‘
Equipment $0.00 | ‘ $0.00 | | $0.00 I ]
Overhead } $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || 000
Construction Contracts ] $0.00 | | $0.00 | | sae0 | | i
Other | $327.376.00 | | §0.00 | | $0.00 | | | $327,376.00 |
{ $327,376.00 | | $0.00 | | s0.00 | $327,376.00 |
‘Revisions é Reviswiar_i“%m:‘$7,376 of additicnal funding recejy_gq from th?..l:i.;_‘?,‘, Bepartment c_)_fﬂHealth and Human Services
increasing budget from $320,000 fo $327,376. 1

commenTs| T memmmmm—— l
|
|
Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04 Totat Funded: i $327,376




cip# [ 212107

ProjectYear: [ 2007 CIF Resoiution:

Title: §Refugee Health Case Manager § Amending Resolution:

Administering Department: Haaith Department 4 Revision:

Project Description: %New posmon to assess and coordinate priority needs of growing refugee population.

F

En\ii:"oh'me'ﬁté'ié Review Required:

Compileted:

‘Federal Grants 1 Federal Grant:

Grant Executed:

TR G N S

Expected Completion Date:

Line tem Budget | ’

Sataries and Wages $0.00
Fringes $0.00

Design/Engineering $0.00 I

Planning ! $0.00 |

Consultant Fees $0.00 |

Construction Admin $0.00 I |

Equipment ] 50.00

i
|
Land Acquisition [ $0.00 | f

Overhead ‘ $0.00 |

Construction Condracts \ 50.00

Other 5000 ] [

|_ 5000 ||

'gé{}i"s'ib_n'-%1 - funds in the amount of $10,500 transferred to 811407 and closes this project.

‘......
'COMMENTS [Funds no longer needed as position will not be filled within the Health Department.
Dwtiviidon |

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04 Total Funded: i




" CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

Title: NH Sobriety Checkpoint Program | Amending Resolution:
Administering Department:  |Police Department Revision:
| Project Description: Cperation of DWI sobriety checkpoints in cooperafion with the NH State Police fo identify and apprehend |
i impaired drivers, increase public awareness and reduce serious motor vehicle accidents. |
!
! ;
|
|
FederaEGrants{ Federal Grant: __T\TO_ : | Env:ronﬁmental! Review Required: !
Grant Exscuted: Completed: ‘r
4 Program Inisation B  Tiosie
2 |Program Completion 6/30/07
3
4
P |
Expected Completion Date:
ine ttem Budget | —grare—) a R
Saiaries and Wages L $13,680.00 | | $0.00 | | 000 | | [ 513880.00 |
Fringes { $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $000 | | | §0.00 |
Design/Engineering $0.00 | | $0.00 | s0.00 ] || §0.00 |
Planning [ $0.00 | f 30.00 I $0.00 i | r B —sté'.a(?)ﬁi
Consultant Fees | $D.OO___I | $0.00 | { $O.0»6‘7}' |r7m $0.00 |
Construction Admin T 50.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | i $0.00 |
Lanc Acquisition B $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00
Equipment - $0.00 ; [ 50.00 | | sooc | 1 50.00
Overhead | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | 50,
Construstion: Contracts g s0.00 | [ $0.00 | ! 50.00 |
Other f s0.00 | [ soco | [ $0.00 |
| $0.00 | | $0.00 | $13,680.00 |
E 'Revgsions l Revision #1 - $9,936 of additional funding received fom the State of New Hampshire Highway Safely Agency
P " lincreasing budget from $3,744 to $13.680.

COMMENTS |

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04

Total Funded:

313680




CIP #:

BRGEIA Project Year; | 2007 CIP Resolutior:

Title: IProject Safe Neighborhoods ' | Amending Resolution: r

Administering Department:  |Police Department Revision:

Project Description: iThe program will concenirate on juveniiéméar:{ Gibﬂ!ghce prevention through community outreach and !
ieducation.

| - ) |

. Federal Grants % Federal Grant:

Grant Executed:

Program initiation 7 7 f 2/6/07
Program- Completion _ - B30T

Expected Completion Date: *”"""5,73"5/200“-{_‘

Line om Budget | 5w [ 5

Salaries and Wages $9,246.00 , $0.00 $0.00 |

] ] 3 $9,246.00
Fringes $0.00 $0.00 ¢ $0.00 \

$0.00

Design/Engineering \. $0.00 | |

1
Planning $0.0G | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $0.00
| Pl . |

Consuitant Fees 4 _ ] $0.00 | |

Construction Admin . 80.00 | |

Land Acquisificn ‘ $0.00 | |

Equipment $0.00 |

Overhead . N $0.00 |

Construction Contracts $0.00 |

Other §24 67400 1 -

$33,920.00 [

: Revisions i Revision #1 - $23,920 of additional fJnding received from the State of New Hampshire Department of Justice i

increasing budget from $10,000 fo $33,920..

ICOMMENTS

Planning Depariment/Startup Form - 07/01/04 Total Funded; | §33920

f,“mmm,
-

™

¥




CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

cipe [ 411507 Project Year: | 2007
Title: VAWA

Administering Department;

Police Department

CIP Resolution;
Amending Resolution:

Revigion:

ez |

| 2e72007

............ i

Project Description: {Funds are used to pagf salaries/benefits of Domestic Violence Officer and two Victim Advocates to ‘
H

| |

actively pursue Domestic Viclence cases where the victim refuses fo press charges or recants.

. Fedéra| Grantsi Federal Grant:

Grant Executed:

CoNe ]

IME‘\ﬂVIronmen a;g Review Required:

Completed:

" critical Events |

2/6/07

Program Compleﬁeﬂ

A

TR RRY AT

P
i

Expected Completion Daie:

[

123172007 |

" Line ltem Budget ﬂ

| _STATE 1 ‘B | TOTAL

Saiaries and Wages T 5124,000.00 $0.00 | 50,00 L 8424,000.60 |
Fringes $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 L' $0.00
Design/Engineering I $0.00 | $0.00 | $0.06 |
Planning | $OOO :W 5000 | ) $0.00 |
Consultant Fees g $0.0C | | $0.00 | 3000 |
Construction Admin | $0.00 | 8000 | | $0.00 |
Land Acquisiton | $0.00 | | %000 | [ $0.00 |
Equipment [ $0.00 | 50001 0.0
Overhead | $0.00 | | s000 ! | $0.00 |
Construction Contracts § $0.00 | | 50.00 | | $0.00 |
Otter B $0.00 | | so00 | I $0.00 | i

$124,00000 | $0.00 | 000 | | $i24,00000

- Revisions |

Ifevis'fon #1 - $24,000 of additional funding received from

the State of New Hampshire Department of Justice

increasing budget from $100,000 to $124,500.

' COMMENTS I

S

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04

Total Funded:




CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION ] oo

cip# | 610407 ProjectYear: | 2007 CiP Resolution: | TeA2z
Title: {Housing Rehab/Lead Hazard Control Program , Amending Resclution: %{7
Administering Department: ]Planning & Community Development _ Revision: L o

Project Description: 1Program to assist property owners with code deficiencies and rehabilitation of their housing and the [
|elimination of lead based paint hazards. i

Fede;aggrantsj Federal Grant: i Ye?i,.,.:., ‘ nv"ﬁonmeﬁ%é g Review Required:

Grant Executed: Completed:
' {Program Initiation, L
2 |Program Completion ] s
3
4
5o ;
. Expected Completion Date: | smu2010 |
_Line ftem Budget | g 1o [~ | [ IO
Salaries and Wages $0.00 | | $0.00 | ! © 8000 T—“‘_ $0.00 |
Fringes - $0.00 | | $0.00 | | ~§0.00 ! $0.00 |
Design/Engineering 50.00 $0.00 ! [ %0.00 | $0.00 |
J__ .J I L -]
Planning [ $0.00 | | s0.00 | | soco | | §0.00 |
Consultant Fees [ 50.00 | | $0.00 | [ $000 | [ sc00 |
Construction Admin [ i $O.070Mi h $0.0(}__‘j J ) $0.0DJ \_ $OOO;
Land Acquisition s0.00 | [ $0.00 0 || s0.00 |
Equipment $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Overhead A$€_)GO ‘ $000‘ , - S(LOE
Construction Contracts $0.00 | $0'00.j {:_-_._,, 755“00(7)_%
Other [ 59188200 | [ st27.3e742 | [ 8188307500 | | [ $210234442 |
| $91,882.00 | | §127,367.42 | | 51,883,075.00 | | $2,102,344.42
Revisions | [Revision #1 - total budgel increased by 544,269 42 from $250,000 (o $294,269.42 due to the repayment of toan i
;proceeds {$16,882) and the tfransfer of HOME funds ($27,387) from 612005 Housing Rehabilitation Program,
IRevision #2 - increases project by adding $8,075 of CDBG uprogrammed Program Income funds. Revision #3 - tota!
budget increased $1,800,000 from $302,344.42 to $2,102,344.42 due the receipt of HUD Lead Hazard Grant fundiing. |

f?_COMMENTS qAHTE‘i}udget includes loan proceeds totalling $_16,882 from the Lead Hazard Contro! Grant Program. Federa!l incudes
$75,000 CDBG, $8,075 CDBG unprogrammed Program Inceme funds and $1.800,000 of HUD Lead Hazard
Demonstration Grant funds.

i . o

Planning Department/Startup Form - 67/01/04 Total Funded: !$2,102344

%



[ CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION |

Cie #: Project Year: | 2007 I CIP Resolution: [ eiton008 |

713107

Amending Resolution r: 77?_2/76/”2"65? J

Title: [Granite Street Reconstruction - Phase 3

[

Administering Department:  |Highway Department 3 Revision: L o J

Project Description JThird and final phase of Granite Street Reconstruction Project. J ]

' Federal Grants | Federal Grant: r No _1 | Environmental | Review Required:

Grant Executed: Completed:
1 [Program initation o2r7ie7 !
2 |Program Compietion 1213107
3 . — — e
; 7 _
5 ,
Expected Completion Date: L 12812007 |
§ Line item Budget ! i BOND i l % E E E TOTAL 1
Salaries and Wages B $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | §0.00 |
Fringes |‘ $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 | |, $0.00 |
. DesignEngineering | sooo | [T s000 ] $0.00 | $0.00 |
Planning | $0.00 | | 50.00 | | sooo | | [ soeo
Consuitant Fees L $0.00 | 5000 | | $0.00 | | | $0.00 |
Construction Admin ] §0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $0.00 | | | $0.00 |
Land Acquisition [ s000 L [ §0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00 |
Equipment $0.00 | | $0.00 | [ $000 [ $0.00 |
Overhead ﬂ $0.00 | | 30.00 | | $0.00 | \] $0.00 |
Construction Contracts | $5,300,000.00 | | $0.00 | | $000 | | [ $5,300,00000 |
Other $0.00 | | 5000 [ $0.00 E $0.00 |
$5,300,000.00 | | 5000 | 5000 | | $5:300,000.00 |
i
TCOMMENTS
S |
Pianning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04 Totaf Funded: i $5,300,000 |

)



'CiP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

cipw [ at1a07 Project Year: [ 2007
Title: iManchester VISTA Initiative Program ]

Administering Depariment:

[Mayor‘s Ofice

CiP Resoiution:

Amending Resolution: [ 262007

Revision:

Project Description:

iancf financial oversight,

Federal Grants 1 Federal Grant:

Ji

Grant Executed:

Yes

Environmental i Review Required:

Compieted:

" Critical Events |

O ST RNTR

Program {nitiation - 9/17/06 )
Program Completion 12/31/67
Expecied Completion Date: [ 12/31/200

Line item Budget |

Salaries and Wages
Fringes

Design/Engineering
Planning
Consultant Fees
Construciién Admin
Land Acquisition
Equipment
Overhead

Construction Coniracts

Other

[ FeDEraLr  f OTHER 0 [...gesn 0 [ WOTAL T
| $350,008.00 | $43,632.00 $3,600.00 | $397,240.00 |
| $103.218.00 | | $0.00 §1,400.00 | $104,618.00 |
$0.00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 | || $0.00
i $0.00 | | $0.00 | | $000 ] | $000
$0.00 | | $0.00 | | $000 | || $0.00 |
50.00 | | 5000 | | 5000 | [ om0
| $0.00 | [ s000 | [ $0.00 | - 50.00 |
50.00 | | $0.00 | | $0.00| || s0.00 |
B $5,250.00 | $0.00 | | s000 | | [ $5,250.00 |
| so00 | $0.00 | | 50.00 | || 50,00 |
| $109,924.00 | | $18,826.00 | | $0.00 1 §128,750.00 |
L $635,858.00 |

$568,400.00 | |

$62,458.00 | |

$5,000.00 |

Revision #1 - changes Program inltiative date to 9/17/086.

' Revisions |

Revision #2- increases federal share by $23,625 and reduces local match (other) by $é5,348.

Revision #3 - transfers §10,500 of funds ($5,600 Cash and $5,500 CDBG) from 212107 for use as jocal match.

|

COMMENTS.

I-unds in the amount ofu$40.000 transferred from 810507 VISTA Coordinator and additional funds received from
Corporation For National & Community Service. Calumn 1 - VISTA/Federal and Column 2 - Cost sharing/VISTA
Program sites. *Federal also includes $5,500 of CDBG in addition fo VISTA funds.

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04

Total Funded: |

$635,858

e



